Page 1/17
Operational Experiences with Excess Flow Valves for
Service Lines and Main Lines in Network Operation
Author: Peter Masloff
Technology Department Director
BEGAS - Burgenländische Erdgasversorgungs AG
Kasernenstrasse 10
A-7000  Eisenstadt

additional labeling of the pressure range. Blue type labels were used for the ND range and red
for the MD range.
Sample type designation:
GS32/25 (blue type label)
Gas-Stop for installation in a PE service line da32; pressure range > 25 - ≤ 100 mbar minimum
operating pressure 25 mbar. (Pipelife Gas-Stop ™ units for the pressure range > 25 - ≤ 100
mbar are also designated as type A according to DVGW VP 305-2.)
Image 1: Pipelife Gas-Stop ™ types GS50/25, GS63/25, GS32/25 (left to right)
GS 63/150 (red type label)
Gas-Stop for installation in a house service connection PE da63; pressure range > 100 mbar - ≤
5 bar, minimum functioning pressure 150 mbar. (Gas-Stop units for the pressure range > 100
mbar - ≤ 5 bar mbar are also designated as type B according to DVGW VP 305-2.)
Page 4/17
Image 2: Gas-Stop type GS63/150
In determining the meter size, both the dimension of the service line and the Gas-Stop type are
also determined. At the construction site, one must therefore only make certain that a Gas-Stop
with a blue type label is installed.
Type Vn [m³/h] For meter sizes
GS32/25 10 G2.5 - G6
GS50/25 25 G10 and G16
GS63/25 40 G25
Table 2: Nominal volume flow (Vn), meter sizes for the pressure range > 25 - ≤ 100 mbar
Studies have also been performed in other gas supply companies on the determination of the
nominal flow rates in the pressure range > 100 mbar - ≤ 5 bar in order to achieve solutions that
appropriately meet the specific requirements. Analysis of the studies showed that the
requirements could largely be fulfilled with the nominal flows according to table 3.
Pipe network
pressure
bar
GS32/150
Vn [m³/h]
GS50/150
Vn [m³/h]
GS63/150
Vn [m³/h]
0.15 22 57 85
0.3 23 60 90
0.5 25 65 97
1.0 29 75 112
2.0 35 92 137
3.0 41 106 159
4.0 46 120 180
5.0 50 132 200
Table 3: Nominal volume flow (Vn) for the pressure range > 100 mbar - ≤ 5 bar
The 12 years of practical experience have shown that the requirements are met in BEGAS as
well as in other gas supply companies with only a few exceptions.
These exceptions involved Gas-Stop types of the dimension da63, where higher nominal flows
than given in Table 3 are required for the connection of buildings with very high consumption
volumes. For such cases, a Gas-Stop type has been developed that has a nominal flow rate
roughly twice that of the GS63/150.
Operating Experiences
Damage Statistics
Page 5/17
Since April 1, 1992, a total of 26.399 Gas-Stop units have been installed in service lines at
BEGAS. Not a single supply disruption due to a Gas-Stop has yet occurred.
As of October 30, 2004, 184 instances of damage or improper handing on Service lines secured
in this way have been recorded. In detail, these instances were
Digger damage 158 85.9 %
Inside leaks 7 3.8 %
Improper handling 12 6.5 %
Manipulations 0 0.0 %
Damage too small (Gas-Stop ™ did not
close) 7 3.8 %
 184 100 %
In 177 instances, the Gas-Stop performed its proper function and closed, i.e. in 96.1% of the
house connections equipped with Gas-Stop, a leak was prevented.